Underwriting • The Capital Raising will be lead managed by Taylor Collison Limited (Lead Manager). The Entitlement Offer (but not the
Placement) is expected to be fully underwritten by the Lead Manager.

Prospectus • The Entitlement Offer and the offer of Options to Placement participants will be made under a transaction-specific prospectus
dated 8 November 2021.

Ranking • New Shares issued under the Capital Raising will rank pari passu with existing fully paid shares of the Company, other than their
entitlement to free attaching Options.

Extraordinary General
Meeting

• Extraordinary General Meeting to be held on 17 December 2021 to approve the issue of Options to Placement participants.

Source and application of funds

33

Source Amount Application Amount

Cash as at 30 September 2021 $3.2m AMP945 Phase 1b/2a clinical trial costs $7.0m

R&D rebate received $1.1m AMP945 manufacturing costs $2.9m

Placement $5.4m IPF Toxicology and non-clinical POC studies $1.25m

Entitlement Offer $7.0m Patent and licence fees $0.65m

General admin and working capital $4.03m

Costs of the offers $0.88m

TOTAL $16.7m TOTAL $16.7m

Pro forma balance sheet

$AUD

31 March 2021
(audited)

Jun. & Sept.
Quarter Appendix

4C
Adj. Placement &

Entitlement Offer

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,848,408 1,322,573 1,140,352(a) 12,387,210(b) 16,698,543

Trade and other receivables 1,000,000 - (1,000,000) - -
Other current assets 87,278 - - - 87,278
Total Current Assets 2,935,686 1,322,573 140,352 12,387,210 16,785,821

Non-Current Assets
Intangibles 7,937,932 - - - 7,937,932
Plant and equipment 5,471 6,775 - - 12,246
Total Non-Current Assets 7,943,403 6,775 - - 7,950,178
Total Assets 10,879,089 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,735,999

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 539,130 - - - 539,130
Total Current Liabilities 539,130 - - - 539,130
Total Liabilities 539,130 - - - 539,130
Net Assets 10,339,959 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,196,869

Equity
Issued capital 136,554,307 3,575,806 - 12,387,210 152,517,324
Reserves (1,007,113) - - - (1,007,113)
Retained earnings
(accumulated losses) (125,207,235) (2,246,458) 140,352 - (127,313,341)

Total Equity 10,339,959 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,196,869
Note: (a)Adjustment relates to R&D tax incentive rebate for the period ended 31 March 2021 received on 08 October 2021.

(b)Cash and cash equivalents received for Placement and Entitlement Offer excludes approximately $876,117 in relation to the cost
of the Placement and Offers.

Offer Timetable

35

Event Date (2021)
Trading halt lifted Monday, 8 November

Capital Raising announced, Prospectus lodged, trading halt lifted Monday, 8 November

Settlement of the Placement Thursday, 11 November

Issue of New Shares under the Placement Friday, 12 November

Record Date for Entitlement Offer (7.00pm) Tuesday, 16 November